

Ref: LFL/Stock Exchange/2021-22/21

October 6, 2021

To BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P.J Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Corrigendum to the intimation of record date and date of payment of interest and partial redemption of principal amount under Regulations 60(2) and 50(1) respectively of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We refer to the letter dated September 3, 2021 wherein, we had informed you the record date and scheduled date of payment of interest and partial redemption of principal amount.

The actual date for payment of interest and partial redemption of principal amount was October 16, 2021, i.e. Saturday, as per the Offer Document. However, we had mentioned the Scheduled Date of Payment as October 13, 2021 (and accordingly Record Date as September 28, 2021) considering the banking holidays on October 14 and October 15 on account of Durga Puja/Dussehra.

We have rechecked with the Bank and have been informed that the Bank will observe October 16 as a normal working day.

Thus, we update the following information:

## Interest payment details:

Issue	ISIN	Record	Scheduled	Remarks
		Date	Date of	
			Payment	
1	2	3	4	5
700 Rated, Unsubordinated,	INE090W07394	October	October	Interest
Secured, Transferable,		1, 2021	16, 2021	Payment
Redeemable, Non-Convertible				
Debentures of face value of				
INR 10,00,000/- each.				



Issue	ISIN	Record Date	Scheduled Date	Remar ks
			of Payment	
1	2	3	4	5
700 Rated,	INE090W07394	October 1, 2021	October 16,	Princip
Unsubordinated,			2021	al
Secured, Transferable,				Payme
Redeemable, Non-				nt
Convertible Debentures				(Partial
of face value of				Redem
INR 10,00,000/- each.				ption
				of
6	7	8	9	Face
Type of redemption	Current Face	Face Value per	Post	Value)
	Value per	NCD to be	Redemption	
	NCD	redeemed	Face Value per	
			NCD	
Face value redemption	INR 10,00,000/-	INR	INR	
1		1,42,857.14/-	8,57,142.86/-	

We request you to kindly take on record the aforesaid information.

Thanking you

For Lendingkart Finance Limited

Umesh Navani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No: A40899